

13.01.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting.

Fresh suit specific performance and permanent injunction alongwith application u/o 39 Rule 1 & 2 r/w sec. 151 CPC has been received by way of assignment in physical form. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Mahinder Singh, counsel for the plaintiff.

Plaintiff has not mentioned Whatsapp number and e-mail ID of the defendant. He is directed to upload that information on the dedicated e-mail ID of the court within 15 days from today and thereafter, summons of the suit alongwith notice of the application u/o 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC alongwith requisite documents be issued to the defendant through Nazarat Branch by way of all e-modes directing her to file written statement within stipulated period.

Plaintiff is also directed to collect summons and notice from the court staff and send the same, copy of plaint and all requisite documents to the defendant by way of all e-modes. Plaintiff is further directed to file an affidavit on or before the next date regarding the mode and manner of service of defendant.

Put up for further proceedings on **19.03.2021**.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02 WEST/DELHI
13.01.2021