

Civ DJ No. 33/21
CNR No. DLWT01-00288-2021
Suman Sangwan Vs Santosh

19.03.2021

Present: Sh. Himanshu Sharma, proxy counsel for Sh. Mahinder Singh, counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Manish Tanwar, counsel for defendant.

Physical copy of written statement, reply to the application under order 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC, some documents and an application under order 1 rule 10 CPC is already on the file. The proxy counsel for petitioner admitted that he has received copies of those pleadings and application.

Put up on 17.05.2021 for filing replication, reply to the application under order 1 rule 10 CPC and arguments on that application.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
19.03.2021