

Civ. No. 33/21
Suman Sangwan Vs. Santosh

10.09.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting.

Present: Sh. Himanshu Sharma, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Manish Tanwar, counsel for the defendant.

Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment for filing replication and reply to the application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC of the defendant.

Put up for filing of replication, reply and arguments on application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC of the defendant and another application u/o 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC of the plaintiff, on **02.12.2021**.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
10.09.2021