

28.02.2022

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

Ld. P.O is on half day (1st half) leave today.

Present: Sh. Mohinder Singh, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Manish Tanwar, counsel for defendant as well as
applicant u/o 1 rule 10 CPC.

As per direction of ld. P.O, put up for purpose already fixed
on 09.05.2022.

(Reader)
28.02.2022