

Civ. No. 33/21
CNR No. DLWT01-000288-2021
Suman Sangwan Vs Santosh

09.05.2022

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

Present: Sh. Mohinder Singh, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Deepak Sharma, proxy counsel for Sh. Manish Tanwar,
for the defendant as well as for applicant u/o 1 Rule 10
CPC.

The case is fixed for reply and arguments on application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC. Copy of reply supplied to opposite counsel by saying that the reply shall be filed by the next date as the same has not been signed by the party.

Put up for reply and arguments on the application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC on **03.08.2022**.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
09.05.2022