

03.08.2022

Present: Sh. Mohinder Singh, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Manish Tanwar, Id. Counsel for defendant as well as for
applicant u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC.

Reply to the application under order 1 rule 10 read with
section 151 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks some time to file some
documents in support of his contentions. Time granted in the interest of
justice. Id. Counsel for the plaintiff is directed to file said documents within
two weeks time.

Now to come up on 18.11.2022 for above purpose(s)/further
proceedings.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
ADJ-02, WEST
03.08.2022