

15.02.2023

Present: Ms. Kanika, Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Manish Tanwar, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Matter has been listed today for arguments on application u/o 1 rule 10 CPC. However, an application u/s 151 CPC to place additional documents on record has been filed on behalf of plaintiff on 06.02.2023.

Heard.

Perused. The documents are necessary for proper and just adjudication of the present case. Application, accordingly stands allowed.

Put up for arguments on application u/o 1 rule 10 CPC on 22.03.2023.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST
15.02.2023