

25.04.2023

Present: Sh. Mahinder Singh, ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Deepak Sharma, ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Manish Tanwar, ld.
Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant prays for an adjournment as
ld. arguing counsel is not available today. Adjournment not opposed.
Allowed.

Put up on 14.08.2023 for argument on the application u/o 1 rule
10 CPC.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST
25.04.2023