

14.08.2023

Present: Sh. Piyush Pathak, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Ld. counsel for the defendant.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

The matter has been listed today for arguments on an application U/o 1, Rule-10 CPC read with Section 151 CPC for impleading Sh. Sagar Tanwar son of Sh. Satish Kumar, as defendant. Sh. Sagar Tawar is son of the defendant.

Heard. Ld. counsel for the plaintiff has no objection if the said application is allowed. Accordingly, in view of the facts stated in the application and the submission of Ld. counsel for the plaintiff, the said application U/o 1 Rule-10 CPC is allowed.

The plaintiff is directed to file amended memo of parties within four weeks.

Put up now for framing of issues on **16.10.2023**.

(Dr. Ajay Gulati)
ADJ-02, WEST
14.08.2023(a)