

16.10.2023

This case has been listed before the undersigned for the first time since the undersigned has joined the present posting on 31.08.2023.

Present: Sh. Piyush Pathak, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

Amended memo along with amended plaint has been filed by the ld counsel for the plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Parties are directed to appear in person on the NDOH for their examination as well as filing of affidavit for admission denial and framing of issues.

Put up on **04.01.2024** for further proceedings.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi:16.10.2023(S)