

04.01.2024

Present: Sh. Piyush Pathak, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.

Sh. Deepak Sharma, proxy counsel for defendants.

Applications u/s 151 CPC and u/o 7 rule 11 CPC have been filed on 12.12.2023 and 16.10.2023 respectively on behalf of the defendant. Copies of the same have been supplied to Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.

An affidavit of A/D of documents has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy supplied to Id. Counsel for the defendant.

Put up for reply/consideration on both the above said applications on 02.04.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)

ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 04.01.2024