

02.04.2024

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kashyap, ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Manish Tanwar, ld. counsel for defendant.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff has moved an application under order 6 rule 17 CPC, copy supplied.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff has also filed reply to the application u/o 7 rule 11 CPC and application under section 151 CPC, copy supplied.

Put up for reply as well as consideration on application under order 6 rule 17 CPC on 19.07.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt. Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 02.04.2024