

SUMAN SANGWAN Vs. SANTOSH

19.07.2024

Present: Sh. Deepak, Sh. Piyush Pathak and Sh. Vikas Pal, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Manish Tanwar, Id. Counsel for defendant

Reply of application u/o 6 rule 17 has been filed on behalf of defendant. Copy supplied.

Arguments heard on application u/o 6 rule 17 CPC as well as on application under order 7 rule 11 CPC, from both sides.

Put up for order on the above said applications on 16.08.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)

District Judge-02, Court no.127,

West Distt, Tis Hazari courts

Delhi:19.07.2024