

13.09.2024

Present: Sh. Manish Tanwar, ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has filed judgment in support of his contentions.

No time left as the undersigned has dictated and announced order in case titled Manohar Lal Sharma and Nand Lal Sharma today.

Put up for order on 19.09.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:13.09.2024