

SUMAN SANGWAN Vs. SANTOSH

19.09.2024

Present: Sh. Piyush Pathak, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up for orders at 4:00 P.M.

(SHIV KUMAR)

District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:19.09.2024

At 4.30 P.M.

Present: None

Vide separate orders of the even date, dictated and announced in the open court, the application filed under order 6 rule 17 CPC, on behalf of plaintiff stands allowed and the application filed on behalf of defendant no. 2 under order 7 rule 11 CPC stands dismissed.

Put up the case for filing affidavit of A/D on behalf of defendants, completion of pleadings and framing of issues on 20.12.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)

District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:19.09.2024