

12 Civ DJ 33/21
SUMAN SANGWAN Vs. SANTOSH

31.10.2025

Present Shri Piyush Pathak, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Shri Manish Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for defendant through VC.
Shri Sanskar Tanwar, Ld. Counsel defendant present in the
Court.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that today during the
course of the day he will file list of witnesses.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks three days time to file list
of witnesses and evidence by way of affidavit of all the plaintiff
witnesses.

At this stage, Ld. Counsels for both parties submit that they
are negotiating for settlement and requested that the matter be sent to
mediation.

At request, the matter is referred to the Mediation Center for
settlement for **06.11.2025 at 2.00 pm.**

Put up awaiting report of mediation for 22.12.2025.

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/31.10.2025