

2 Civ DJ 33/21 SUMAN SANGWAN Vs. SANTOSH

01.07.2026

All the proceeding conducted through VC.

Present Shri Rajbir Bansal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Shri Sanskar Tanwar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ld. Counsel
Shri Manish Tanwar for defendant.

Shri Piyush Pathak, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (earlier)
appears in person and seeks discharge in the present matter.

In view of submissions made, the vakalatnama of Counsel
Shri Piyush Pathak stands discharged.

Shri Rajbir Bansal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that
during course of the day he will file the fresh Vakalatnama.

An application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC read with
Section 151 CPC moved on behalf of defendant. Copy supplied.

Reply to the above said application, if any be filed by the
plaintiff with advance copy to the Ld. Counsel for the opposite party.

Put up for arguments / consideration on the above
application for 04.07.2026.

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/01.07.2026